



**INCOME TAX TRIBUNAL APPEAL NO: 12 of
2026**

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax Central ...Appellant

Vs.

m/s venkanna chowdary yarlagadda ...Respondent

Present: Mr. Anup Koushik Karavadi, Advocate for
Appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that, due to inadvertent mistake, personal notice to respondent by RPAD could not be taken out. He prays for one more opportunity to do the needful.

Learned counsel for appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent through speed post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry.

At request, adjourned to 20.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**