

48 I.T.T.A.No.12 of 2026

**The Principal Commissioner of Income Tax Central,
Visakhapatnam**

Vs

Venkanna Chowdary Yarlaga

Present:- Mr.Anup Koushik Karavadi, Advocate for
appellant.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for time to file memo regarding proof
of service.

At request, adjourned to 23.06.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV